

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 9461

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001
(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2001 in MACC 47/99
and judgement and order dated 3.9.2001 in Misc.Appl.No.126/01
in MAC Appeal No. 47/2001 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

NALBARI MUNICIPAL BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AIKAN KALITA & ORS.
(With I.A. 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Interim stay in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master