

Æ

SLP(C)No. 667-668 OF 2002  
ITEM No.26

Court No.11

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.667-668/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2001 in MACA 47/99 and dated 3/9/2001 in MA 126/2001 in MACA 47/2001 of The HIGH COURT GAWAHATI)

NALBARI MUNICIPAL BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AIKAN KALITA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Aggarwala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Prabirananda Chowdhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.  
List after seven weeks.

.SP1

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta) @@  
AAA  
Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA