

à

SLP(C)No. 667-668 OF 2002
ITEM No.34

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.667-668/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2001 in MACC 47/99 and dated 3/9/2001 in MISCA 126/2001 in MACA 47/99 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

NALBARI MUNICIPAL BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AIKAN KALITA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.
Mr. B. Aggarwalla, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Prabirananda Chowdhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, the matters are adjourned for two weeks on the ground that the wife of learned counsel for the petitioner is not well.
We make it clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master